112

This Document Prepared By:
ANGELA GALZ OWAY
WELLS FARGO 54 NK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X780103K
FORT MILL, SC 29715
(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE ATTN: LMTS P.O. BOX 27670 SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel No. 11-29-101-005-0000

[Space Above This Line for Fecording Data]

Original Principal Amount: \$195,000.00 Unpaid Principal Amount: \$186,066.28 New Principal Amount \$242,043.69 New Money (Cap): \$55,977.41 Fannie Mae Loan No.: Loan No: (scan barcode)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MCXTGAGE)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 2ND day of JULY, 2013, between TANIA BARRETT ("Borrower") whose address is 1536 W JUNEWAY TERRACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626 and US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE TRUST AGREEMENT FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-10 ("Lender"), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, KY 42301, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated AUGUST 26, 2005 and recorded on OCTOBER 20, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0529316013, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

106 POA

1325408026 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1536 W JUNEWAY TERRACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As c₁, JULY 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Adance") is U.S. \$242,043.69, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
- 2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal at the yearly rate of 6.9000% from JULY 1, 2013, and Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. \$1,778.81 beginning on the 1ST day of AUGUST, 2013. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.. The new Maturity Date will be SEPTEMBER 1, 2035.
- 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Norrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate paymen in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
 - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pe mitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
 - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for it is lementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and
 - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

106 POA **MATERIA**

1325408026 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

- (a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
- All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Londer's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
- (c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
- (d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.
- (e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and cor ditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.
- (f) If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special Flood Hazard disclosure.
- I consent to the disclosure of my personal information, including the terms of this modification, to any investor, owner, servicer, insurer or guaranter who owns, cervices, insures or guarantees my first lien account for purposes related to the second mortgage Consumer Relief Program. I also consent to the disclosure of my personal information to any cutity that performs support services for the second mortgage Consumer Relief Program, including marketing, survey, research or other borrower outreach, data processing and technical systems constiting.



1325408026 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA. AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE TRUST AGREEMENT FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-10
INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, MONT GAGE PASS-THROUGH CENTIFICATES, SERIES 2905-10
Brian Poplanda 8/13/13
By (print name) (title) Vice Prosidont Loan Documentation
(inte) VILE 17-31000 ZZAZ DOZUMINISTE
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
LENDER ACK NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Missesotta COUNTY OF Motor
The instrument was acknowledged before me this $08113/2013$ by
Vice President Loop Court Station
of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA. AS
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR US FANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE
TRUST AGREEMENT FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-10,
a Vice President Loan Documentation, on tehalf of said corporation.
J. MIE LYNN VON BARGEN
Notary Public JUTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA AT CONSISSION EXPIRES GIASTAGGIE
Printed Namez Mysilling Von Ballych
My commission expires: 01/3/120/6
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: ANGELA GALLOWAY WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
ANGELA GALLOWAY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K

FORT MILL, SC 29715

1325408026 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have	e executed this Agreen	nent.	
	(Seal)		(Seal)
Borrower		Borrower	······································
TANIA BARRETT			
Date		Date	-
	(Seal)		(Seal)
Borre wer		Borrower	
Date		Date	
	(Seal)		(Seal)
Borrower		Borrower	
	<u>Or</u>	Date	
Date	[Sp. ce Below This	s Line for Acknowledgments]	
State of Things	BORIOWEI	R ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
County of Cook		C	
This instrument was acknown	owledged before me on	July 16, 20	013(date) by
TANIA BARRETT (name	e/s of person/s).		
Rhi	C-p	(Signature or Notes	y Public)
			S
(Seal)			Office
	OFFICIAL	. SEAL	
	ROBIN C Notary Public - S	RUMP P	, ()
	My Commission Exp		

1325408026 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): TANIA BARRETT

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF CHICAGO, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 18 IN BLOCK 1 IN FERGUSON'S BIRCHWOOD ADDITION TO EVANSTON, BEING A PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORFHWEST 1/4, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1536 W JUNEWAY TERRACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626

